CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-__76___

A RESOLUTION FIXING DATE OF HEARING BEFORE CITY COUNCIL OF THE REPORT OF ASSESSMENT IN THE MATTER OF LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS MADE UNDER ORDINANCE NO. 2021-75, AS AMENDED (CAVALLO DRIVE).

WHEREAS, the Tax Assessor, Brian F. Conover, CTA, who was appointed for that purpose, has completed the assessments for benefits conferred upon the lots and parcels of land and real estate benefited by the local improvements made in accordance with the provisions of Ordinance No. 2021-75, as amended by Ordinance No. 2024-49;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. THAT it does fix Tuesday, March 11, 2025, at 5:30 p.m., prevailing time, at Council Chambers, City Hall, Seventh and Wood Streets, Vineland, New Jersey, as the time and place when and where it shall proceed to consider the report of the Tax Assessor as to the assessment for benefits conferred upon lots and parcels of land and real estate pursuant to Ordinance No. 2021-75, as amended by Ordinance No. 2024-49, by reason of the construction of a sewer extension project to portions of Cavallo Drive, and award of damages in connection therewith, if any.
- 2. THAT the City Clerk give public notice of the fact, by publication in the Daily Journal at least 10 days prior.
- 3. THAT the City Clerk shall mail a copy of such Notice to the owner or owners named in said reports, via regular and certified mail, directed to their last known post office address.

Adopted: February 11, 2025			
		President of Council	pfs
ATTEST:			
City Clerk	kp		